FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-06-2000



101480460

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

8-25-00 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Merger Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year **Capaul Corporation** July 26, 2000 Name Formerly X Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Receiving Party Celotex Corporation** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 4010 Boy Scout Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 33607 Florida Address (line 3) Tampa Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment Limited Partnership General Partnership and the receiving party is not domiciled in Individual the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. **Association** Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/05/2000 GTONII Public bu 250 repribto for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND 02 FC:482

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party Only
Name Name
ddress (line 1)
ddress (line 2)
ddress (line 3)
ddress (line 4)
orrespondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-310-8893
Name Caroline R. Clark, Esq.
ddress (line 1) WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
ddress (line 2) 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153
ddress (line 3)
ddress (line 4)
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Pages including any attachments # 4
Pages including any attachments. # 4
Addemark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/897481 75/386944 75/386943 1785542 1393272 1177239 1188656 1045764 1238378
mber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 9
e Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00
ethod of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account X
eposit Account Inter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 23-0800 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes xx No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Dawn Harrington August 23, 2000 Dated Signed
Name of Person Signing Signature Dated Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 26, 2000, by and between CAPAUL CORPORATION (the "Assignor"), and CELOTEX CORPORATION (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Assignor has	caused this	assignment to	be duly
executed on this 2 day of July 2	2000.		_	

CAPAUL CORPORATION

By:	Joa	touour
Name:_	Jona	than w. Oorleg
Title:	Vice	President

KIMBERLEY S. SMITH Control Public, State of Ohio Ny Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2001

) 55	
COUNTY OF Hamilton)	
On this Alah	day of JUN . 2000, before me came
Imalian W. Cortoa	day of, 2000, before me came, to me known to be the individual described in and nstrument, and duly acknowledged that
who executed the foregoing i	nstrument, and duly acknowledged that
he.	executed the same.

784762.1

STATE OF Chio

-		TRAI REGIST DO	TRADEMARKS (ASSIGNED) CAPAUL EGISTERED AND UNREGISTERE DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN	TRADEMARKS (ASSIGNED) CAPAUL EGISTERED AND UNREGISTERED DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN				
MARK	PRODUCT	COUNTRY	DOCKET#	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE RENEWAL	RENEWAL
Registered	. 2							
REVIVE	Capaul	u.s.		75/897,481	01/14/00			
REVIVE	Cellings	Canada		1005507	02/16/99			04/02/06
ARCHITECTURAL SOLUTIONS LILTRATACK	Ceilings	i.s.				1,785,542	08/03/93	04/05/06
VINYLROCK	Ceilings	U.S.				1,177,239	11/10/81	
SOFTSCAPE	Ceilings	C.S.				1,188,656	02/02/82	
ALUMICLAD	Ceilings	s S				1,045,764	08/10/76	
SYMPHONY	Ceilings	ν, φ ο		75/386,944	11/07/97			08/21/07
OVERTONE	Cellings			/5/386,943	11/07/97			
CAPAUL	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	.				1,238,378	05/17/83	
								-

1 of 2

		TRA	TRADEMARKS (ASSIGNED) CAPAUL	TRADEMARKS (ASSIGNED) CAPAUL CAPAUL				
			DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN	FOREIGN				
MARK	PRODUCT GROUP	COUNTRY	DOCKET#	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE RENEWAL	Ā
Unregistered Trademarks	rademarks							
AQUAROCK	Ceilings							
AQUAROCK PLUS	Ceilings							
BIOGARD	Ceilings							
CAPCORE	Ceilings		-					
CAPCORE 44	Ceilings							
DRY SPONGE	Ceilings		٠					
ENVIROGARD	Ceilings		-					
09- U H	Ceilings							
06-QH	Ceilings							
HUM 100°	Ceilings							
•06 W ПН	Ceilings	-	-					
HUM 95°	Ceilings		-					
LANDMARK	Ceilings						_	
OPEN PLAN	Ceilings	-						
SOFT TEX	Ceilings							
	Ceilings							
TUFCORE 49	Ceilings							
VINYLSHIELD A,B,C,D								
WIRESCAPE	Ceilings		-					
CAPAUL Logo	Ceilings							
SOFTSCAPE R	Ceilings							
VINYLROCK II	Ceilings							
VINYLROCK X	Cerlings							
SOLUTIONS	Ceilings							
RENOVATION	Ceilings			•				
		Q						
CAPAULICOM	Capaul Dolliali Nallie	<u>v</u>	2 of 2					
]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/23/2000 REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0165